

Key Partners Sign on as Main Sponsors of CTO's Sustainable Tourism Conference in Grenada

BARBADOS, April 19, 2024
/EINPresswire.com/ -- The Caribbean
Tourism Organization (CTO) has
secured key industry partners and
sponsors for the upcoming Caribbean
Sustainable Tourism Conference (STC
2024), hosted by the CTO in
partnership with the Grenada Tourism
Authority in Grenada to be held April
22–24.

Partners and sponsors for STC 2024 include LINK Strategic Partners, Little Caribbean NYC, Royal Caribbean International, Silversands Grenada Beach Resort, and Six Senses La Sagesse Grenada Resort.

Airline partners include interCaribbean Airways and Virgin Atlantic.

Sponsors of the Caribbean Sustainable Tourism Awards are the Grenada Hotel and Tourism Association, Grenada Investment Development Corporation, International Institute of Tourism Studies at the GW School of Business.

The pool deck onboard Royal Caribbean's Explorer of the Seas Photo credit: Royal Caribbean International



and World Sustainable Travel and Hospitality Awards.

Media partners signed up for the conference are Breaking Travel News, Caribbean Broadcasting Union, Caribbean Media Corporation, and Wanderlust.

As a testament to its commitment to sustainability and environmental stewardship, Royal

Caribbean will be staging a series of exclusive events at the conference. This will include a sustainability ship tour and onboard luncheon, the first of its kind at a CTO Regional Conference.

Dona Regis-Prosper, CTO's Secretary-General and CEO, expressed appreciation for the cruise line's support, stating, "We are delighted to have Royal Caribbean as a sponsor for our Sustainable Tourism Conference. The company's commitment to environmental conservation and sustainable tourism perfectly aligns with the objectives of our conference, and we eagerly anticipate showcasing their exemplary practices to our delegates."

Royal Caribbean will offer an exclusive tour of Explorer of the Seas where delegates will have the unique opportunity to explore the energy efficiency initiatives and industry-leading environmental programs implemented on the vessel. Led by subject matter experts, participants will witness firsthand the intricate operations within the Engine Control Room and gain insights into the diligent waste management sorting processes that occur around-the-clock, 365 days a year.

"Royal Caribbean Group is thrilled to support the Caribbean Tourism Organization's Sustainability Conference," expressed Wendy McDonald, Regional Vice President, Government Relations, Caribbean, Royal Caribbean Group. "We are keen to foster meaningful collaboration with our destination partners to advance sustainable solutions across the Caribbean that not only preserve our planet but also energize local communities."

Centered around the theme of The 5 Ps – People, Planet, Prosperity, Purpose and Partnership, STC 2024 aims to address pressing issues facing the Caribbean tourism industry and foster collaboration among stakeholders to promote sustainable development. The conference is poised to deliver impactful discussions and initiatives that will drive positive change within the region's tourism sector.

For more information about the conference and details on registration, visit <u>caribbeanstc.com</u>.

Heather Gibbs Marketplace Excellence +1 201-861-2056 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705047586 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.